(MOU) with the education department was signed 

before start of the interventions in schools.  Respective 

authorities (District Education Officers, Assistant 

Education Officers and Head Teachers) were taken on 

board before conducting selected visits for data 

collection. 

One hundred and seventeen (117) schools from the SSI 

supported project area were randomly selected. Total 

of 60,673 children in selected schools were screened 

for uncorrected refractive errors from June 2014 to 

May 2015. All 2245 children identified with 

uncorrected refractive errors and who were dispensed